503217535 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN RUDA	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSM LACKIERSYSTEME 1. PATENTVERWERTUNGS UG (HAFTUNGSBESCHRAENKT)
Street Address:	ACHALSTRASSE 13
City:	73760 OSTFILDERN
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8297536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129041815

Email: patentlaw@ursuladay.net

Correspondent Name: URSULA B. DAY Address Line 1: 708 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1501

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUDA-5/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	URSULA B. DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Ursula B. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ruda54Ass#page1.tif source=Ruda54Ass#page2.tif

PATENT 503217535 REEL: 035159 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARTIN RUDA, an individual and a citizen of Germany with an address at Achaimstrasse 13, 73760 Ostfildern, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignor") is the owner in and to the U.S. Patent No. 8,297,536 issued October 30, 2012 entitled: SPRAY GUN CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A COVER, which patent is currently in force in the United States ("the Patent");

WHEREAS, HSM LACKIERSYTEME 1. PATENTVERWERTUNGS UG (haftungsbeschränkt), a corporation organized and subsisting under the laws of Germany with an address at Achalmstrasse 13, 73760 Ostfildern, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Patent and Assignor is willing to assign its interest herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights to the Patent, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignor for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

1

12.03.15

By: Mr. flame

Martin Ruda

Date: 123 15

Witness:

Date: 12.3.45

Witness:

2